Resilience Hub and Network Grant ASSESSMENT RUBRIC

SOCIAL

Map/Layer

Description

Points

Reference

Social Vulnerability
Index

High (.7501-1.0)
Medium-High (.5001-.7500)
Low-Medium (.2501-.5001)
Low (0-.2500)

None

4

CDC Social Vulnerability Index

Population Per
Square Mile based
on 2017-2021
Census

0-174 per sg. mile
174-1,282 per sg. mile
1,282-3,213 per sqg. mile
3,213-6,498 per sq. mile
6,498-310,137 per sg. mile

EJScreen

Particulate Matter
2.5

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%

EJScreen

People of Color

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%

EJScreen

Low Income

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
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60-70%
50-60%
Less than 50%

Limited English
Speaking

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%

EJScreen

Over Age 64

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%
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EJScreen

Persons with
Disabilities

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%
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Wildfire Risk

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%

EJScreen

Broadband Gaps

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
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70-80%
60-70%
50-60%
Less than 50%

Lack of Health
Insurance

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%

EJScreen

Housing Burden

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%

EJScreen

Transportation
Access

95-100%
90-95%
80-90%
70-80%
60-70%
50-60%

Less than 50%

EJScreen

Food Desert

Yes
No
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ESSAY QUESTIONS

Question

| Points

Evaluation of essay




Please describe your plan for
implementing specific
strategies to build resilience
in a community, illustrating
how this resource will serve
the community every day.

Perfect answer. All points addressed.
All points relevant. Good examples.

Good answer. Relevant information.
All or most points covered. Good
examples.

Some points covered. Relevant
information given. Some examples
given.

A few good points but main issues
missing. No examples/irrelevant
examples given.

No answer given or answer
completely irrelevant. No examples
given.

How will this resource
support the community
during a disaster?

Perfect answer. All points addressed.
All points relevant. Good examples.

Good answer. Relevant information.
All or most points covered. Good
examples.

Some points covered. Relevant
information given. Some examples
given.

A few good points but main issues
missing. No examples/irrelevant
examples given.




No answer given or answer
completely irrelevant. No examples
given.

Provide a description of the
project’s ability to serve
vulnerable populations and
communities traditionally
underrepresented in the
public process, including
communities of color,
communities experiencing
lower incomes, tribal
communities, rural
communities, coastal
communities, communities
with limited infrastructure,
seniors, youth and persons
with disabilities.

Perfect answer. All points addressed.
All points relevant. Good examples.

Good answer. Relevant information.
All or most points covered. Good
examples.

Some points covered. Relevant
information given. Some examples
given.

A few good points but main issues
missing. No examples/irrelevant
examples given.

No answer given or answer
completely irrelevant. No examples
given.

Provide a description of
additional resources
available for purposes of the
Resilience Hub or Network

you are applying.

Perfect answer. All points addressed.
All points relevant. Good examples.

Good answer. Relevant information.
All or most points covered. Good
examples.

Some points covered. Relevant
information given. Some examples
given.




A few good points but main issues
missing. No examples/irrelevant
examples given.

No answer given or answer
completely irrelevant. No examples
given.

Please describe current
collaborations with other
community organizations
and your local/county
emergency management
office. If applicable attach
letters of support.

Perfect answer. All points addressed.
All points relevant.
Good examples.

Good answer. Relevant information.
All or most points covered. Good
examples.

Some points covered. Relevant
information given. Some examples
given.

A few good points but main issues
missing. No examples/irrelevant
examples given.

No answer given or answer
completely irrelevant. No examples
given.

If you are awarded a grant,
describe how you plan to
communicate the awarded
resources to the community.

Perfect answer. All points addressed.
All points relevant. Good examples.

Good answer. Relevant information.
All or most points covered. Good
examples.




Some points covered. Relevant
information given. Some examples
given.

A few good points but main issues
missing. No examples/irrelevant
examples given.

No answer given or answer
completely irrelevant. No examples
given.




