Resilience Hub and Network Grant ASSESSMENT RUBRIC

SOCIAL			
Map/Layer	Description	Points	Reference
	High (.7501-1.0)	4	
	Medium-High (.50017500)	3	
Social Vulnerability	Low-Medium (.25015001)	2	CDC Social Vulnerability Index
Index	Low (02500)	1	
	None	0	
Population Per	0-174 per sq. mile	8	
Square Mile based	174-1,282 per sq. mile	6	
on 2017-2021	1,282-3,213 per sq. mile	4	<u>EJScreen</u>
Census	3,213-6,498 per sq. mile	2	
Census	6,498-310,137 per sq. mile	0	
	95-100%	6	
	90-95%	5	
Particulate Matter	80-90%	4	
2.5	70-80%	3	<u>EJScreen</u>
	60-70%	2	
	50-60%	1	
	Less than 50%	0	
	95-100%	6	
	90-95%	5	
	80-90%	4	
People of Color	70-80%	3	<u>EJScreen</u>
	60-70%	2	
	50-60%	1	
	Less than 50%	0	
	95-100%	6	
Low Income	90-95%	5	EJScreen
LOW IIICOIIIE	80-90%	4	EJSCIERLI
	70-80%	3	

	CO 700/		
	60-70%	2	
	50-60%	1	
	Less than 50%	0	
	95-100%	6	
	90-95%	5	
Limited English	80-90%	4	
Speaking	70-80%	3	<u>EJScreen</u>
Speaking	60-70%	2	
	50-60%	1	
	Less than 50%	0	
	95-100%	6	
	90-95%	5	
Over Age C4	80-90%	4	
Over Age 64	70-80%	3	<u>EJScreen</u>
	60-70%	2	
	50-60%	1	
	Less than 50%	0	
	95-100%	12	
	90-95%	10	
Persons with	80-90%	8	
Disabilities	70-80%	6	EJScreen
	60-70%	4	
	50-60%	2	
	Less than 50%	0	
	95-100%	6	
Wildfire Risk	90-95%	5	
	80-90%	4	FIG
	70-80%	3	<u>EJScreen</u>
	60-70%	2	
	50-60%	1	
	Less than 50%	0	
	95-100%	6	FIG
Broadband Gaps	90-95%	5	<u>EJScreen</u>
1	80-90%	4	

	Question	Points	Evaluation of essay
ESSAY QUESTIONS			
	No	0	EJSCIEELI
Food Desert	Yes	6	EJScreen
	Less than 50%	0	
	50-60%	1	
	60-70%	2	
Access	70-80%	3	<u>EJScreen</u>
Transportation	80-90%	4	
	90-95%	5	
	95-100%	6	
	Less than 50%	0	
	50-60%	1	
	60-70%	2	
Housing Burden	70-80%	3	<u>EJScreen</u>
	80-90%	4	510
	90-95%	5	
	95-100%	6	
	Less than 50%	0	
	50-60%	1	
Insurance	60-70%	2	
Lack of Health	70-80%	3	<u>EJScreen</u>
	80-90%	4	
	90-95%	5	
	95-100%	6	
	Less than 50%	0	
	50-60%	1	
	70-80% 60-70%	3 2	

Please describe your plan for implementing specific strategies to build resilience	5	Perfect answer. All points addressed. All points relevant. Good examples.
in a community, illustrating how this resource will serve the community every day.	4	Good answer. Relevant information. All or most points covered. Good examples.
	3	Some points covered. Relevant information given. Some examples given.
	2	A few good points but main issues missing. No examples/irrelevant examples given.
	1	No answer given or answer completely irrelevant. No examples given.
How will this resource support the community during a disaster?	5	Perfect answer. All points addressed. All points relevant. Good examples.
	4	Good answer. Relevant information. All or most points covered. Good examples.
	3	Some points covered. Relevant information given. Some examples given.
	2	A few good points but main issues missing. No examples/irrelevant examples given.

	1	No answer given or answer completely irrelevant. No examples given.
Provide a description of the project's ability to serve vulnerable populations and	5	Perfect answer. All points addressed. All points relevant. Good examples.
communities traditionally underrepresented in the public process, including communities of color,	4	Good answer. Relevant information. All or most points covered. Good examples.
communities experiencing lower incomes, tribal communities, rural communities, coastal	3	Some points covered. Relevant information given. Some examples given.
communities, communities with limited infrastructure, seniors, youth and persons with disabilities.	2	A few good points but main issues missing. No examples/irrelevant examples given.
	1	No answer given or answer completely irrelevant. No examples given.
Provide a description of additional resources available for purposes of the	5	Perfect answer. All points addressed. All points relevant. Good examples.
Resilience Hub or Network you are applying.	4	Good answer. Relevant information. All or most points covered. Good examples.
	3	Some points covered. Relevant information given. Some examples given.

	2	A few good points but main issues missing. No examples/irrelevant examples given.
	1	No answer given or answer completely irrelevant. No examples given.
Please describe current collaborations with other community organizations and your local/county	5	Perfect answer. All points addressed. All points relevant. Good examples.
emergency management office. If applicable attach letters of support.	4	Good answer. Relevant information. All or most points covered. Good examples.
	3	Some points covered. Relevant information given. Some examples given.
	2	A few good points but main issues missing. No examples/irrelevant examples given.
	1	No answer given or answer completely irrelevant. No examples given.
If you are awarded a grant, describe how you plan to communicate the awarded	5	Perfect answer. All points addressed. All points relevant. Good examples.
resources to the community.	4	Good answer. Relevant information. All or most points covered. Good examples.

	3	Some points covered. Relevant information given. Some examples given.
	2	A few good points but main issues missing. No examples/irrelevant examples given.
	1	No answer given or answer completely irrelevant. No examples given.